REPORTS OF STANDING COMMITTEES

MR. SPEAKER:

The Committee on **Health and Human Services** recommends **HB 2259** be amended on page 1, in line 23, by striking "physician" and inserting "prescriber"; in line 32, by striking "physician" and inserting "prescriber"; in line 33, by striking "prescribing physicians" and inserting "prescribers";

On page 2, in line 14, by striking "physician" and inserting "prescriber"; in line 19, by striking "prescribing physician's" and inserting "prescriber's"; in line 26, by striking "physician" and inserting "prescriber"; in line 40, by striking "physician" and inserting "prescriber";

On page 3, following line 4, by inserting:

"(g) As used in this section, "prescriber" means the same as defined in K.S.A. 65-1626, and amendments thereto."; and the bill be passed as amended.

 Chairperson